
Carrier number passengers

market 

share number passengers

market 

share

LOT Polish Airlines 1 351 657 38,14% 1 351 657 4,69%

Wizz Air 2 175 959 19,08% 2 175 959 2,35%

Ryanair 3 143 862 15,60% 3 143 862 1,92%

Lufthansa 4 57 673 6,25% 4 57 673 0,77%

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 5 52 350 5,68% 5 52 350 0,70%

Enter Air 6 46 850 5,08% 6 46 850 0,63%

Emirates 7 19 638 2,13% 7 19 638 0,26%

Belavia 8 19 266 2,09% 8 19 266 0,26%

Air France 9 10 021 1,09% 9 10 021 0,13%

Qatar Airways 10 9 854 1,07% 10 9 854 0,13%

Turkish Airlines (THY) 11 9 750 1,06% 11 9 750 0,13%

Austrian Airlines 12 4 241 0,46% 12 4 241 0,06%

EasyJet 13 3 780 0,41% 13 3 780 0,05%

Swiss International Air Lines 14 3 589 0,39% 14 3 589 0,05%

Flydubai 15 3 029 0,33% 15 3 029 0,04%

Finnair 16 2 149 0,23% 16 2 149 0,03%

Aegean Airlines 17 2 027 0,22% 17 2 027 0,03%

SAS 18 1 579 0,17% 18 1 579 0,02%

Aeroflot-Russian Airlines 19 1 428 0,15% 19 1 428 0,02%

Air China 20 1 382 0,15% 20 1 382 0,02%

British Airways 21 849 0,09% 21 849 0,01%

SunExpress 22 713 0,08% 22 713 0,01%

Other carriers 444 0,05% 6 572 743 87,70%

Polish carriers* 398 716 43,24% 2 073 893 27,67%

LCC** 326 689 35,43% 4 312 332 57,54%

Total passengers 922 090 7 494 389

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw,  September 2021

*Polish carriers:

**LCC

Domestic and international scheduled operations - passenger traffic by carriers in the first 

quarter of 2021 and 2021

Wizz Air, Ryanair, EasyJet, Flydubai, Transavia Airlines             

2021 2021

LOT Polish Airlines, Enter Air, Royal-Star, Ryanair Sun                  



Carrier number passengers

market 

share number passengers

market 

share

LOT Polish Airlines 1 351 657 38,14% 2 1 998 266 26,66%

Wizz Air 2 175 959 19,08% 3 1 660 326 22,15%

Ryanair 3 143 862 15,60% 1 2 230 254 29,76%

Lufthansa 4 57 673 6,25% 4 362 170 4,83%

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 5 52 350 5,68% 7 116 264 1,55%

Enter Air 6 46 850 5,08% 9 75 627 1,01%

Emirates 7 19 638 2,13% 13 49 448 0,66%

Belavia 8 19 266 2,09% 28 13 584 0,18%

Air France 9 10 021 1,09% 11 55 812 0,74%

Qatar Airways 10 9 854 1,07% 8 80 310 1,07%

Turkish Airlines (THY) 11 9 750 1,06% 23 19 847 0,26%

Austrian Airlines 12 4 241 0,46% 19 30 600 0,41%

EasyJet 13 3 780 0,41% 5 168 595 2,25%

Swiss International Air Lines 14 3 589 0,39% 14 44 000 0,59%

Flydubai 15 3 029 0,33% 24 19 826 0,26%

Finnair 16 2 149 0,23% 17 32 907 0,44%

Aegean Airlines 17 2 027 0,22% 29 12 898 0,17%

SAS 18 1 579 0,17% 10 66 340 0,89%

Aeroflot-Russian Airlines 19 1 428 0,15% 15 41 605 0,56%

Air China 20 1 382 0,15% 34 6 166 0,08%

British Airways 21 849 0,09% 12 52 434 0,70%

SunExpress 22 713 0,08% 35 3 873 0,05%

Other carriers 444 0,05% 353 237 4,71%

Polish carriers* 398 716 43,24% 2 073 893 27,67%

LCC** 326 689 35,43% 4 312 332 57,54%

Total passengers 922 090 7 494 389

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw,  September 2021

*Polish carriers:

**LCC:

Domestic and international scheduled operations - passenger traffic by carriers in the first 

quarter of 2021 and 2021 

Wizz Air, Ryanair, EasyJet, Flydubai, Transavia Airlines             
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